EAGLE FILTERS GROUP

Eagle Filters Group Oyj: Manager's Transactions - Thorkel Investments Oy (Jarkko Joki-Tokola)

14.4.2023 12:00:00 EEST | Eagle Filters Group Oyj | Managers' transactions

Eagle Filters Group Oyj Company announcement 14 April 2023, 12:00 (EET)

Eagle Filters Group Oyj - Managers' Transactions

Person subject to the notification requirement

Name: Thorkel Investments Oy

Position: Closely associated person

(X) Legal person

(1):Person Discharging Managerial Responsibilities In Issuer

Name: Jarkko Joki-Tokola

Position: Chief Executive Officer

Issuer: Eagle Filters Group Oyj

LEI: 74370040F0RYWDWUJC65

Notification type: INITIAL NOTIFICATION

Reference number: 28606/4/4

Transaction date: 2023-04-12

Venue: OFF-EXCHANGE LIIKETOIMET (XOFF)

Instrument type: SHARE

ISIN: FI4000092523

Nature of transaction: SUBSCRIPTION

Transaction details

(1): Volume: 5 747 126 Unit price: 0.087 EUR

Aggregated transactions (1):

Volume: 5 747 126 Volume weighted average price: 0.087 EUR

For more information:

Jarkko Joki-Tokola, CEO, Eagle Filters Group Oyj. <u>jarkko@eaglefilters.com</u> Erik Penser Bank AB, Certified Adviser, <u>certifiedadviser@penser.se</u>

About Eagle Filters Group Oyj

Eagle Filters Group is a material science company that aims to enable a green and healthy environment.

Eagle provides high performance filtration solutions that cut CO2 emissions and increase profitability of the energy industry. Eagle's technology improves performance and energy efficiency while cutting costs. The technology is being used by some of the world's largest energy utilities.

The company group is listed on First North Growth Market Finland under the ticker EAGLE and on First North Growth Market Stockholm under the ticker EAGLES.

www.eaglefiltersgroup.com

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf